## KYOCERA COMMUNICATIONS,



8611 Balboa Avenue San Diego, San Diego, CA 92123

Date: 08/20/2012

Federal Communications Commission c/o Compliance Certification Services Certification Division 47173 Benicia Street Fremont, CA 94538

To Whom It May Concern:

Kyocera Communications, Inc. (KCI) herein submits the Class II Permissive Change Application for FCC ID: V65C5155.

Applicant:	Kyocera Communications, Inc.
• •	8611 Balboa Avenue, San Diego, CA 92123
<b>Description of</b>	Alternate PCS RF Filter and the removal of Hotspot through firmware. (See Technical
Change:	Description for details).
	Updated SAR report has been provided with the following modified sections:  1) 4.4.1.5 Power Reduction: Not supported 2) 9.3 Hotspot Body SARTest Results: Removed since Hotspot is not supported.
	The EUTs are identical to the previously certified unit except for the above-mentioned
	changes. There are no changes to the RF output power, Circuitry, PCB Design, Mechanical Design, Basic Frequency Determining and Stabilization Circuitry, Basic
	Modulator Circuit, or Tuning Targets.
Confidential:	Pursuant to Section 0.459 of the FCC rules, Kyocera requests confidentiality for the Operation Description contained in this application and to be withheld from the public
	inspection. This material contains Kyocera's trade secrets and confidential
	information that Kyocera does not customarily release to the public and which is
	otherwise not generally available to the public.

Technical Description, SAR, HAC, Conducted Emissions report, Radiated Emissions report, and Internal Photos are submitted.

Please contact me at Tel: (858) 882-2137 or Email: thuy.to@kyocera.com if there are any questions or if any additional information is needed.

Sincerely Yours,

Thuy To Senior Regulatory Engineer

Kyocera Corporation c/o Kyocera Communications, Inc. (KCI)